
Event # 1 BOYS 20&UN 100m 

TIME:- 16:15 HRS

5/27/2010

# N.R.:-:JASPREET . NORTHZONE 10.50 FEB-2000

% M.R.:-:SURENDER SINGH HAR 10.61 2004

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK 14/11/92 ORISSA +0.0m/s      10.80

2 MANISH . 17/09/93 HARYANA +0.0m/s      10.90

3 KULDEEP BONGE . 09/07/91 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      11.10

4 RABI DAS . 20/12/92 ORISSA +0.0m/s      11.10

5 P. PUSHPA RAJ . 16/12/91 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.10

6 HEMANT KUMAR . 01/06/91 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.20

7 YESU RAJ . 03/02/91 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      11.30

8 SHAHANSHA. K.S . 09/05/91 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.40

Semi Final- 1

1 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK 14/11/92 ORISSA +0.0m/s      11.00

2 SHAHANSHA. K.S . 09/05/91 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.10

3 HEMANT KUMAR . 01/06/91 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.11

4 ASHWANI SHARMA . 08/07/92 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.20

5 BHAGWANT SINGH . 11/11/92 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      11.30

6 MITHIJA BORO . 11/06/93 ASSAM +0.0m/s      11.41

7 USUF KHANSAMA . 02/01/93 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      11.60

RAHUL MULE . 04/02/92 MAHARASTRA        DNS

Semi Final- 2

1 MANISH . 17/09/93 HARYANA +0.0m/s      11.00

2 RABI DAS . 20/12/92 ORISSA +0.0m/s      11.10

3 P. PUSHPA RAJ . 16/12/91 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.11

4 RAHUL PANWAR . 15/04/92 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.30

5 M.G. VIVEK . 21/11/91 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.50

6 SREERAJ M.M . 20/04/92 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.61
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7 HUSAIN MANDSAURWALA 26/06/94 GUJRAT +0.0m/s      11.70

M.TEJAKUMAR . 29/12/93 PUDUCHERRY        DNS

Semi Final- 3

1 KULDEEP BONGE . 09/07/91 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      11.10

2 YESU RAJ . 03/02/91 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      11.20

3 SUJITH KUTTAN . 29/04/92 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.21

4 CHANDER BHAN MOURYA 06/07/91 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.30

5 SHIVAM . 26/11/92 HARYANA +0.0m/s      11.60

6 K. GATTAIAH . 21/10/91 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.70

7 GURKARAN SINGH . 11/01/91 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.80

BUDDADEB SARKAR . 11/12/91 WEST BENGAL        DNF

Heat- 1

1 KULDEEP BONGE . 09/07/91 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      11.20

2 P. PUSHPA RAJ . 16/12/91 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.30

3 SREERAJ M.M . 20/04/92 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.40

4 BHAGWANT SINGH . 11/11/92 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      11.41

5 ANIL SOREN . 30/06/91 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      11.60

P.SEKHAR . 22/12/91 PUDUCHERRY        DNF

SATISH BHAGAT . 11/10/91 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

Heat- 2

1 YESU RAJ . 03/02/91 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      11.30

2 SUJITH KUTTAN . 29/04/92 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.31

3 ASHWANI SHARMA . 08/07/92 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.39

4 M.TEJAKUMAR . 29/12/93 PUDUCHERRY +0.0m/s      11.40

5 SHIVAM . 26/11/92 HARYANA +0.0m/s      11.41

6 M.G. VIVEK . 21/11/91 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.50

7 MEERAN KADRI . 25/08/92 GUJRAT +0.0m/s      11.90

S.SATHISH KUMAR . 23/05/91 TAMILNADU        DNS

Heat- 3

1 RAHUL PANWAR . 15/04/92 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.40

2 BUDDADEB SARKAR . 11/12/91 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      11.50

3 GURKARAN SINGH . 11/01/91 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.60

4 HUSAIN MANDSAURWALA 26/06/94 GUJRAT +0.0m/s      12.80

RAHUL KUMAR . 20/05/91 UTTARAKHAND        DNS

MANGLEMBA SINGH . 03/02/92 MANIPUR        DNS
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ANIL KAKDE . 12/03/92 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

Heat- 4

1 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK 14/11/92 ORISSA +0.0m/s      11.00

2 SHAHANSHA. K.S . 09/05/91 KERALA +0.0m/s      11.10

3 MANISH . 17/09/93 HARYANA +0.0m/s      11.12

4 K. GATTAIAH . 21/10/91 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.20

5 CHANDER BHAN MOURYA 06/07/91 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s      11.30

6 PADUM DAS . 01/06/92 ASSAM +0.0m/s      11.80

S. VELAYUTHAM . 27/11/92 TAMILNADU        DNS

Heat- 5

1 RABI DAS . 20/12/92 ORISSA +0.0m/s      11.20

2 HEMANT KUMAR . 01/06/91 DELHI +0.0m/s      11.30

3 USUF KHANSAMA . 02/01/93 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      11.40

4 MITHIJA BORO . 11/06/93 ASSAM +0.0m/s      11.50

5 RAHUL MULE . 04/02/92 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      11.60

BHARTHARI . 20/11/92 HARYANA        DNS

SANDEEP GIRI . 20/10/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 2 BOYS 20&UN 200m 

TIME:- 14:30 HRS

5/29/2010

# N.R.:-:AJAY RAJ SINGH INDIA 21.19 JUNE-96

% M.R.:-:MD. MUDDASSAR KAR 21.42 2003

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK 14/11/92 ORISSA +0.1m/s      22.39

2 YESU RAJ . 03/02/91 PUNJAB +0.1m/s      22.76

3 MANISH . 17/09/93 HARYANA +0.1m/s      22.79

4 BHARTHARI . 20/11/92 HARYANA +0.1m/s      23.26

5 MANISH KUMAR PATEL 03/11/91 UTTAR PRADESH +0.1m/s      23.32

6 RAVINDER KHASA . 09/11/93 HARYANA +0.1m/s      23.39

7 ASHWANI SHARMA . 08/07/92 DELHI +0.1m/s      23.49

8 DARIS JOSE . 22/05/91 KERALA +0.1m/s      23.53

Heat- 1

1 MANISH KUMAR PATEL 03/11/91 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s      22.60

2 ASHWANI SHARMA . 08/07/92 DELHI +0.0m/s      22.70

3 RAVINDER KHASA . 09/11/93 HARYANA +0.0m/s      22.80
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4 PRAVIN YADAV . 08/09/91 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      23.10

5 AMIT KUMAR . 25/12/92 CHANDIGARH +0.0m/s      23.30

6 RAHUL KUMAR . 20/05/91 UTTARAKHAND +0.0m/s      26.10

7 ALI MURTUZA . 31/07/91 GUJRAT +0.0m/s      26.50

Heat- 2

1 AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK 14/11/92 ORISSA +0.0m/s      22.20

2 YESU RAJ . 03/02/91 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      22.30

3 GURKARAN SINGH . 11/01/91 DELHI +0.0m/s      22.90

4 K. GATTAIAH . 21/10/91 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      23.00

5 AIYAPPA K.M. . 09/03/91 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      23.30

6 BICHU JOSEPH . 13/05/94 KERALA +0.0m/s      23.40

7 BUDDADEB SARKAR . 11/12/91 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      24.00

 

Heat- 3

1 MANISH . 17/09/93 HARYANA +0.0m/s      22.30

2 BHARTHARI . 20/11/92 HARYANA +0.0m/s      22.50

3 DARIS JOSE . 22/05/91 KERALA +0.0m/s      22.80

4 HEMANT KUMAR . 01/06/91 DELHI +0.0m/s      23.10

5 SUBHASIS NAYAK . 21/04/91 ORISSA +0.0m/s      23.20

6 KULDEEP BONGE . 09/07/91 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      23.30

7 M. RATAN KUMAR . 05/09/93 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      23.80

8 ASHWIN PAL . 25/12/93 GUJRAT +0.0m/s      28.20

Event # 3 BOYS 20&UN 400m 

TIME:- 17:00 HRS

5/27/2010

# N.R.:-:VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ UP 46.99 26.11.2006

% M.R.:-:VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ UP 47.16 2006

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 SAJIN. V . 28/01/91 KERALA      49.10

2 DATTATRAY ZODGE . 12/11/91 MAHARASTRA      49.60

3 SACHIN KUMAR . 25/05/94 HARYANA      49.60

4 BIJENDER PANGHAL 10/01/91 HARYANA      49.90

5 SANDEEP . 31/10/94 HARYANA      49.90

6 K. RAMULU . 15/11/92 ANDHRA PRADESH      50.40

7 AIYAPPA K.M. . 09/03/91 KARNATAKA      51.10
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8 KRISHAN . 30/10/93 GUJRAT      52.80

Heat- 1

1 DATTATRAY ZODGE . 12/11/91 MAHARASTRA      49.80

2 SANDEEP . 31/10/94 HARYANA      50.20

3 TANUJ  PANWAR . 16/05/93 DELHI      51.10

4 MD IMRAN ARAFATH 23/08/91 TAMILNADU      51.50

5 MOHIT CHAUDHARY . 07/07/93 GUJRAT      51.80

ARUNKUMAR. U.N . 20/02/92 KERALA        DNF

AMAN HANDA . 01/05/92 CHANDIGARH        DNF

Heat- 2

1 K. RAMULU . 15/11/92 ANDHRA PRADESH      50.30

2 BIJENDER PANGHAL 10/01/91 HARYANA      50.31

3 AIYAPPA K.M. . 09/03/91 KARNATAKA      50.80

4 RAHUL SINGH . 12/10/91 DELHI      51.00

5 MANDIR SINGH . 20/12/92 CHANDIGARH      52.00

6 NAVDEEP SINGH . 10/04/91 MADHYA PRADESH      52.50

OM PRAKASH . 09/06/94 RAJASTHAN        DNF

Heat- 3

1 SAJIN. V . 28/01/91 KERALA      49.60

2 SACHIN KUMAR . 25/05/94 HARYANA      49.70

3 KRISHAN . 30/10/93 GUJRAT      49.80

4 BENNY MOR . 03/12/92 MADHYA PRADESH      51.20

5 V. APPALA NAIDU . 12/10/91 ANDHRA PRADESH      53.00

AMAN SINGH . 31/12/92 JAMMU & KASHMIR        DNF

SHUBHAM JUNAGADE 06/02/94 GUJRAT        DNS

V.ARUN . 30/12/93 PUDUCHERRY        DNS

Event # 4 BOYS 20&UN 800m 

TIME:- 15:30 HRS

5/29/2010

# N.R.:-:GHAMNDA RAM INDIA 1:48.37 OCT-02

% M.R.:-:SAJEESH JOSEPH KER 1:50.22 2006

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 VIKASH KUMAR LATHIYAN 01/04/92 UTTAR PRADESH    1:57.61

2 VUISHWAMBHARA.K . 28/07/91 KARNATAKA    1:57.80

3 NEERAJ C.M . 21/05/92 KERALA    1:57.87
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4 MANDEEP . 20/12/92 HARYANA    1:58.08

5 B. MOHAN . 15/05/92 ANDHRA PRADESH    1:58.63

6 SOMRA ORAON . 25/03/91 JHARKHAND    1:59.17

7 S.DHARMA . 08/08/91 JHARKHAND    1:59.95

MD IMRAN ARAFATH 23/08/91 TAMILNADU        DNF

Heat- 1

1 MANDEEP . 20/12/92 HARYANA    1:59.00

2 NEERAJ C.M . 21/05/92 KERALA    1:59.10

3 SOMRA ORAON . 25/03/91 JHARKHAND    1:59.20

4 VIKASH KUMAR LATHIYAN 01/04/92 UTTAR PRADESH    1:59.60

5 B. MOHAN . 15/05/92 ANDHRA PRADESH    1:59.70

6 K. LAXMAN . 15/11/92 ANDHRA PRADESH    2:00.50

7 SATPAL  HARSANA . 27/01/92 DELHI    2:00.80

DATTATRAY ZODGE . 12/11/91 MAHARASTRA        DNF

MUKESH TARAGI . 01/01/93 UTTARAKHAND        DNS

Heat- 2

1 S.DHARMA . 08/08/91 JHARKHAND    2:00.00

2 VUISHWAMBHARA.K . 28/07/91 KARNATAKA    2:00.20

3 MD IMRAN ARAFATH 23/08/91 TAMILNADU    2:00.40

4 TANUJ  PANWAR . 16/05/93 DELHI    2:00.50

5 AJINKYA PAWAR . 26/06/92 MAHARASTRA    2:00.90

6 DEEPUMON JOSEPH . 21/03/92 KERALA    2:01.10

7 K. RAMULU . 15/11/92 ANDHRA PRADESH    2:01.60

8 SATYA PRAKASH . 15/12/93 UTTAR PRADESH    2:05.20

CHAITANYA PRASAD TUDU 20/02/92 ORISSA        DNS

Event # 5 BOYS 20&UN 1500m 

TIME:- 15:30 HRS

27-5-2010

# N.R.:-:MALKIAT SINGH INDIA 3:50.25 FEB-94

% M.R.:-:P. TRINATH AP 3:54.09 2006

1 RANJITH C K . 31/01/91 MADHYA PRADESH    3:57.00

2 JINSON JOHNSON . 15/03/91 ANDHRA PRADESH    3:57.20

3 SOMRA ORAON . 25/03/91 JHARKHAND    3:59.30

4 RAMAN YADAV . 10/10/92 UTTAR PRADESH    4:01.10

5 ALOK DHIYA . 10/05/91 CHANDIGARH    4:07.40
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6 DEEPUMON JOSEPH . 21/03/92 KERALA    4:11.10

7 VUISHWAMBHARA.K . 28/07/91 KARNATAKA    4:13.30

8 SUMIT . 25/02/92 DELHI    4:14.80

9 RAJESH KHANDVE . 05/12/92 MAHARASTRA    4:16.20

10 DEVKARAN SINGH . 20/07/92 RAJASTHAN    4:18.10

VIKASH KUMAR LATHIYAN 01/04/92 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

SANDEEP KUMAR . 02/07/91 MADHYA PRADESH        DNF

PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV 02/07/92 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

BIJINDEV. D . 09/05/91 KERALA        DNF

V. MANJUNATHAN . 05/04/91 TAMILNADU        DNS

VINEET MALIK . 01/01/91 UTTARAKHAND        DNS

CHAITANYA PRASAD TUDU 20/02/92 ORISSA        DNS

PAPPU LAL . 29/09/91 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

CHANDRAKANT MANVADKAR 08/11/92 MAHARASTRA        DNS

PEETHA RAM . 08/01/91 RAJASTHAN        DNS

RAKESH YADAV . 08/07/93 DELHI        DNS

Event # 6 BOYS 20&UN 5000m 

TIME:- 6:00 HRS

27-5-2010

# N.R.:-:N. GOJEN SINGH INDIA :14:14.48 AUG-96

% M.R.:-:KULDEEP KUMAR UP :14:55.93 2001

1 MUKESH . 15/05/92 HARYANA   15:09.70

2 YOGENDER KUMAR . 12/02/92 UTTAR PRADESH   15:18.20

3 PARAMJIT SINGH . 03/11/92 MAHARASTRA   15:37.20

4 SANDEEP KUMAR . 02/07/91 MADHYA PRADESH   16:24.20

5 RAKESH YADAV . 08/07/93 DELHI   17:03.00

6 KURIAKOSE MATHEW 31/05/93 KERALA   17:17.20

7 R. KARTHIK . 10/05/92 ANDHRA PRADESH   17:43.30

8 KUNDAN KUMAR . 02/03/93 BIHAR   18:31.00

9 RAKESH KUMAR . 28/08/91 JAMMU & KASHMIR   18:59.00

10 PEETHA RAM . 08/01/91 RAJASTHAN   19:20.00

UTTARA PAL . 05/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

RAMJAN PATEL . 08/03/94 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

SURENDER KUMAR PAL 02/10/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

V. MANJUNATHAN . 05/04/91 TAMILNADU        DNS
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CHUMMAN LAL SAHU 26/03/92 CHHATISGARH        DNS

MAHESH. S.BISHT . 05/10/91 UTTARAKHAND        DNS

Event # 7 BOYS 20&UN 10000m 

TIME:- 5:30 HRS

5/29/2010

# N.R.:-:N. GOJEN SINGH INDIA :29:32.68 AUG-96

% M.R.:-:MUKESH KUMAR YADAV UP :31:33.60 2002

1 SURESH  KUMAR PATEL 01/07/91 UTTAR PRADESH   33:20.40

2 KALIDAS HIRVE . 24/09/91 MAHARASTRA   37:00.25

3 D. HARISH . 04/06/91 ANDHRA PRADESH   40:59.21

YOGENDER KUMAR . 12/02/92 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

MAHESH. S.BISHT . 05/10/91 UTTARAKHAND        DNF

RAJ KUMAR KASHYAP 04/10/93 MAHARASTRA        DNF

A. ASHOK KUMAR . 05/07/91 TAMILNADU        DNS

KURIAKOSE MATHEW 31/05/93 KERALA        DNS

CHUMMAN LAL SAHU 26/03/92 CHHATISGARH        DNS

GYANDENRA SINGH . 05/05/92 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

BHARAT LAL PATEL 27/06/91 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

RAM MILAN SINGH . 15/07/92 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 8 BOYS 20&UN 110m Hurdles

TIME:- 15:00 HRS

5/28/2010

# N.R.:-:GURPREET SINGH NORTHZONE 14.20 JAN-99

% M.R.:-:DILEEP VENU GOPAL KER 14.37 MAY-08

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA 03/01/91 MAHARASTRA +0.1m/s      14.39

2 P.KESAVARAMANI . 29/01/91 TAMILNADU +0.1m/s      14.48

3 J. SURENDAR . 11/04/91 TAMILNADU +0.1m/s      14.58

4 M.RATHEESH KUMAR 12/06/92 TAMILNADU +0.1m/s      14.71

5 M.K. SUMANTH . 26/07/92 KARNATAKA +0.1m/s      15.60

6 VISHAL MALVI . 03/03/92 MAHARASTRA +0.1m/s      15.80

7 AKHIL. P.H . 21/04/92 KERALA +0.1m/s      15.92

PINTO MATHEW . 10/05/92 KERALA        DNS

Heat- 1

1 SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA 03/01/91 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      14.20
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2 J. SURENDAR . 11/04/91 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      14.21

3 VISHAL MALVI . 03/03/92 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      15.50

4 ANEES RAHMAN. E . 01/08/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      15.90

5 AMRITPAL SINGH . 11/09/91 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      16.00

6 HUSAIN MANDSAURWALA 26/06/94 GUJRAT +0.0m/s      21.20

ANUPENDRA KUMAR . 10/11/91 JHARKHAND         DNS

Heat- 2

1 P.KESAVARAMANI . 29/01/91 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      14.50

2 M.RATHEESH KUMAR 12/06/92 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      14.60

3 PINTO MATHEW . 10/05/92 KERALA +0.0m/s      14.90

4 M.K. SUMANTH . 26/07/92 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      15.30

5 AKHIL. P.H . 21/04/92 KERALA +0.0m/s      15.50

6 M. SAIDA RAO . 18/04/91 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      16.10

ANIL SOREN . 30/06/91 WEST BENGAL        DNS

Event # 9 BOYS 20&UN 400m Hurdles

TIME:- 14:00 HRS

5/29/2010

# N.R.:-:SAHIB SINGH INDIA 51.46 JUNE-96

% M.R.:-:JITHIN PAUL KER 51.94 MAY-08

1 BINU AQUITTO . 07/01/91 TAMILNADU      56.54

2 KULDEEP SINGH . 10/10/91 GUJRAT      56.74

3 ANUPENDRA KUMAR . 10/11/91 JHARKHAND      56.86

4 NITOSH RATHOD . 12/02/91 KARNATAKA      56.94

5 RAMASHANKER BHARTI 23/07/91 MAHARASTRA      57.60

6 NELRIN JOY . 19/05/91 KERALA      58.86

7 DIPESH SAWANT . 22/10/91 MAHARASTRA    1:00.65

8 VINOD . 20/12/92 DELHI    1:01.47

Event # 10 BOYS 20&UN 3000m Steeplechase

TIME:- 9:00 HRS

29-5-2010

# N.R.:-:BHUPINDER SINGH NORTHZONE 9:02.90 MAY-92

% M.R.:-:VIKAS SINGH UP 9:16.49 2003

1 JIYA LAL BIND . 16/05/92 MADHYA PRADESH    9:36.80

2 RAM MILAN SINGH . 15/07/92 UTTAR PRADESH    9:46.10

3 SATYENDER KUMAR PATEL 10/12/92 UTTAR PRADESH   10:02.90
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4 RAJINDIRA SINGH . 26/11/94 ANDHRA PRADESH   10:34.30

5 DHARMENDER YADAV 01/07/91 MAHARASTRA   10:47.40

6 B. RAHUL . 25/05/91 KARNATAKA   11:03.60

7 S. GANESH . 01/08/91 ANDHRA PRADESH   12:07.40

VINEET MALIK . 01/01/91 UTTARAKHAND        DNS

NEERAJ SINGH . 10/07/92 UTTARAKHAND        DNS

R. KARTHIK . 10/05/92 ANDHRA PRADESH        DNS

SUNIL KUMAR . 08/10/91 DELHI        DNS

MAGAN PADVI . 13/04/91 MAHARASTRA        DNS

Event # 11 BOYS 20&UN  High Jump

TIME:- 15:00 HRS

28-5-2010

# N.R.:-:C.NIKHIL CHITTARASU TN 2.17 03-09-2009

% M.R.:-:L. YOGRAJ TN 2.14 MAY-08

1 RUPENDRA SINGH . 17/09/91 MAHARASTRA 2.02m

2 DHARMENDRA KUMAR 13/02/92 JHARKHAND 2.00m

3 ARUN S KUMAR . 08/03/91 KERALA 1.95m

4 KARUNAKAR MAURYA 10/03/91 UTTAR PRADESH 1.90m

5 NAVIN SINGH . 13/02/91 MAHARASTRA 1.90m

6 SUPREETH . 22/01/91 KARNATAKA 1.90m

6 SHEIKH W.AHMED . 14/04/94 ASSAM 1.85m

8 V.B. PRANAV . 13/01/91 TAMILNADU 1.85m

9 JAGDEEP SINGH . 30/10/92 PUNJAB 1.80m

9 JITHU JOHNY . 11/01/92 KERALA 1.80m

9 CHETHAN .B . 18/08/92 KARNATAKA 1.80m

PRADEEP VERMA . 25/05/91 GUJRAT         NM

L. SILVER STAR . 11/12/91 TAMILNADU        DNS

SACHIN PAL . 02/02/91 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

ROHIT SINGH . 14/08/91 DELHI        DNS

KRISHNA KANT SHARMA 28/12/93 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

Event # 12 BOYS 20&UN  Pole Vault

TIME:- 8:45 HRS

29-5-2010

# N.R.:-:VIJAY PAL SINGH INDIA 5.00 JULY-86

% M.R.:-:N. VADIVELU TN 4.61 2006
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1 J. PREETH . 21/04/92 TAMILNADU 4.50m

2 JITENDER . 12/12/92 HARYANA 4.20m

KUNDAN . 07/10/94 PUNJAB         NM

SANJAY YADAV . 21/09/91 UTTAR PRADESH         NM

KULDEEP SINGH . 15/09/92 UTTARAKHAND         NM

PARVEEN KUMAR . 10/10/92 PUNJAB        DNS

UMESH KUMAR YADAV 10/12/91 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 13 BOYS 20&UN  Long Jump

TIME:- 14:15 HRS

29-5-2010

# N.R.:-:BENNET K.RAJA SOUTHZONE 7.68 NOV-98

% M.R.:-:CLINTON K.J. KER 7.63 2004

1 RABI DAS . 20/12/92 ORISSA +0.0m/s 7.37m

                     6.75, 7.37, 7.33, 7.35, 7.33, FOUL

2 B. AZARUDDIN . 03/07/91 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 7.36m

                     6.43, 6.73, 7.19, FOUL, 7.31, 7.36

3 M. ARSHAD . 05/01/91 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 7.16m

                     6.97, 6.92, 6.98, 7.05, 7.16, 7.04

4 HARIPUTHRAN . 14/07/91 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 7.13m

5 ARPINDER SINGH . 30/12/92 PUNJAB +0.0m/s 7.13m

6 PREM KUMAR . 06/02/93 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 7.05m

7 SUBHASIS NAYAK . 21/04/91 ORISSA +0.0m/s 6.94m

8 TEJAS SALIAN . 07/02/91 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s 6.83m

9 PRADEEP VERMA . 25/05/91 GUJRAT +0.0m/s 6.69m

10 NOOR ALAM ANCHAR 24/06/93 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s 6.64m

11 USUF KHANSAMA . 02/01/93 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s 6.62m

12 KARUNAKAR MAURYA 10/03/91 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s 6.46m

13 SURENDER KR. VERMA 05/04/92 UTTARAKHAND +0.0m/s 6.43m

14 VAJID RAHMAN . 29/04/92 KERALA +0.0m/s 6.07m

15 ABHIVAN VASANIYA 05/09/92 DELHI +0.0m/s 5.98m

16 VIPUL GAUTAM . 27/12/93 GUJRAT +0.0m/s 5.77m

17 ANSHUL SHARMA . 22/08/91 JAMMU & KASHMIR +0.0m/s 5.75m

18 SUMIT KUMAR HEER 02/05/91 JAMMU & KASHMIR +0.0m/s 5.50m

19 PRABHJOT SINGH . 16/10/91 PUNJAB +0.0m/s 5.26m

ANKIT SHARMA . 20/07/92 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS
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Event # 14 BOYS 20&UN  Triple Jump

TIME:- 15:45 HRS

27-5-2010

# N.R.:-:RENJITH M. KER 16.06 DEC-04

% M.R.:-:VINOD RAJ N.PAUL TN 15.90 2006

1 ARPINDER SINGH . 30/12/92 PUNJAB +0.0m/s 15.66m

                     14.95, 15.66, FOUL, FOUL, 14.97, FOUL

2 J. SURENDAR . 11/04/91 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 15.24m

                     15.16, 15.24, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL, 14.59

3 PRANAV. P . 27/02/92 KERALA +0.0m/s 14.66m

                     14.04, FOUL, 13.72, 13.84, 14.66, FOUL

4 M. ARSHAD . 05/01/91 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 14.56m

5 VINOD ANTONY . 01/06/92 KERALA +0.0m/s 13.90m

6 SANDEEP . 11/05/92 HARYANA +0.0m/s 13.79m

7 VIKAS  LAKRA . 07/12/91 DELHI +0.0m/s 13.64m

8 SURENDER KR. VERMA 05/04/92 UTTARAKHAND +0.0m/s 13.43m

9 SAGAR MALI . 22/01/91 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s 13.09m

TANMAY MANN . 05/04/92 CHHATISGARH       FOUL

RINKU . 16/07/93 JAMMU & KASHMIR       FOUL

PRABHJOT SINGH . 16/10/91 PUNJAB        DNS

BIKASH CHAUDHARY 01/07/92 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

VIPUL GAUTAM . 27/12/93 GUJRAT        DNS

SABHA BHAGAT . 10/02/92 ANDHRA PRADESH        DNS

Event # 15 BOYS 20&UN  Discus Throw

TIME:- 16:30 HRS

27-5-2010

# N.R.:-:SIMRANJIT SINGH PUN 56.48 MAY-04

% M.R.:-:SIMRAN JIT SINGH PUN 56.48 2004

1 KIRPAL SINGH . 19/05/92 PUNJAB 58.10m *NR

                     53.80, 56.53, 54.50, 55.41, 58.10, 56.22

2 PRABHJOT SINGH . 05/05/92 PUNJAB 54.70m

                     52.26, 54.46, 52.87, 54.58, 50.30, 54.70

3 ARJUN . 07/01/93 DELHI 54.06m

                     50.36, FOUL, 51.28, FOUL, 54.06, FOUL

4 VIKAS . 22/04/93 HARYANA 52.17m
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5 KARAN SINGH . 05/02/92 HARYANA 51.88m

6 SHIVAM SINGH . 05/07/91 UTTAR PRADESH 50.61m

7 SUSHEEL KUMAR TRIPATHI 01/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH 50.13m

8 DHARAM RAJ . 26/01/91 UTTAR PRADESH 49.72m

9 VIKRAM SINGH . 15/06/91 GUJRAT 33.87m

RISHABH DWIVEDI . 15/08/92 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

Event # 16 BOYS 20&UN  Hammer Throw

TIME:- 8:00 HRS

28-5-2010

# N.R.:-:LAIQ AHMED UP 70.76 APR-02

% M.R.:-:LAIQ AHMED UP 70.76 2002

1 HARVENDER SINGH DAGAR 02/10/91 UTTAR PRADESH 68.03m

                     FOUL, FOUL, 56.09, 68.03, 67.08, FOUL

2 AMIT GILL . 28/01/91 HARYANA 61.80m

                     60.54, FOUL, 60.46, 59.36, FOUL, 61.80

3 AJAJ  AHMED . 25/05/91 UTTAR PRADESH 61.78m

                     FOUL, FOUL, 52.29, 61.78, FOUL, FOUL

4 BHUPINDER SINGH . 01/01/91 DELHI 61.30m

5 SUKHDEV . 10/10/93 HARYANA 57.90m

6 BRAMHANAND . 07/01/92 JHARKHAND 57.40m

7 ABHISHEK YADAV . 11/12/92 UTTARAKHAND 52.80m

8 VIKAS DAMARE . 26/07/91 MAHARASTRA 42.06m

K. GOVINDA RAO . 10/06/91 ANDHRA PRADESH        DNS

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV 12/07/92 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

CHANDRODAY NARAYAN SINGH 14/07/91 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

KUNDAN KUMAR . 05/01/92 BIHAR        DNS

N. SHANKAR . 11/07/91 TAMILNADU        DNS

Event # 17 BOYS 20&UN  Javelin Throw

TIME:- 14:00 HRS

29-5-2010

# N.R.:-:SATBIR SINGH PUN 75.22 MAY-92

% M.R.:-:GURLIRAT SINGH PUN 69.25 2004

1 SOUVIR  RANA . 12/01/91 DELHI 63.42m

                     55.16, 53.82, 59.24, 58.90, 62.39, 63.42

2 KRISHNA KUMAR PATEL 13/05/91 UTTAR PRADESH 63.37m
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                     63.37, FOUL, 61.52, 59.28, FOUL, 60.60

3 JITENDER SINGH . 05/04/91 HARYANA 61.49m

                     59.49, 61.04, 60.66, 59.94, 51.49, 61.09

4 GAURAV  NEHRA . 26/03/91 DELHI 60.38m

5 LALIT KHATRI . 15/11/93 DELHI 59.36m

6 ROSHAN DESHWAL . 02/10/91 UTTAR PRADESH 58.78m

7 ASHUTOSH KUMAR . 20/02/92 BIHAR 57.75m

8 AJAY KUMAR . 01/11/93 RAJASTHAN 55.62m

9 SUNIL KUMAR YADAV 15/07/92 MAHARASTRA 54.14m

10 VIJLESH  KUMAR . 18/08/92 UTTAR PRADESH 53.49m

11 M. SUDHAKAR . 24/10/91 ANDHRA PRADESH 51.30m

12 SHAMITH SUVARNA . 22/05/91 KARNATAKA 50.89m

13 ANAND KISHOR . 15/09/92 BIHAR 50.28m

14 RAKESH KUMAR . 25/08/91 MAHARASTRA 48.31m

15 SUMIT KUMAR . 25/02/91 BIHAR 39.18m

16 JAIMEEN RAI . 19/09/91 GUJRAT 38.26m

AMIT KUMAR . 18/09/92 UTTARAKHAND        DNS

Event # 18 BOYS 20&UN  Shot Put

TIME:- 15:00 HRS

28-5-2010

# N.R.:-:SAURABH VIJ DEL 20.35 17-06-06

% M.R.:-:SAURABH VIJ DEL 20.35 2006

1 GURWANT SINGH . 09/09/92 PUNJAB 16.75m

                     16.75, 16.03, 16.36, 16.28, FOUL, FOUL

2 KULDEEP SINGH . 15/12/91 HARYANA 16.28m

                     16.09, 15.98, FOUL, FOUL, 16.28, FOUL

3 VIJAY  SINGH . 30/12/91 DELHI 15.86m

                     14.14, 15.86, FOUL, 15.07, 15.15, FOUL

4 GULSHER ALI . 11/03/91 UTTAR PRADESH 13.77m

5 OWAISH AHMED FAROOQUI 07/07/92 UTTAR PRADESH 13.02m

6 VIKRAM SINGH . 15/06/91 GUJRAT 11.81m

7 JAIMEEN RAI . 19/09/91 GUJRAT 9.51m

8 ASHWIN PAL . 25/12/93 GUJRAT 5.82m

KARAN SINGH . 05/02/92 HARYANA        DNS

RISHABH DWIVEDI . 15/08/92 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS
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VIKASH CHAUDHARY 19/05/91 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

TARUN VEER SINGH WARAICH 09/04/92 UTTARAKHAND        DNS

N. SHANKAR . 11/07/91 TAMILNADU        DNS

Event # 19 BOYS 20&UN 4x100m Relay

TIME:- 17:15 HRS

5/28/2010

# N.R.:-:INDIAN TEAM . 40.56 JUNE-04

% M.R.:-:TAMILNADU TEAM TN 42.01 2003

1 TAMILNADU      42.73

497 B. AZARUDDIN . 03/07/1991 503 M.RATHEESH KUMAR 12/06/1992

504 P.KESAVARAMANI . 29/01/1991 501 J. SURENDAR . 11/04/1991

2 KERALA      42.91

351 SHAHANSHA. K.S . 09/05/1991 340 DARIS JOSE . 22/05/1991

353 SREERAJ M.M . 20/04/1992 354 SUJITH KUTTAN . 29/04/1992

3 PUNJAB      43.07

447 GOPI CHAND . 14/02/1992 455 PRABHJOT SINGH . 16/10/1991

446 BHAGWANT SINGH . 11/11/1992 456 YESU RAJ . 03/02/1991

4 HARYANA      43.29

239 SHIVAM . 26/11/1992 232 MANISH . 17/09/1993

224 BHARTHARI . 20/11/1992 241 SOMBIR . 05/12/1991

5 DELHI      43.67

173 HEMANT KUMAR . 01/06/1991 175 RAHUL SINGH . 12/10/1991

172 GURKARAN SINGH . 11/01/1991 169 ASHWANI SHARMA . 08/07/1992

6 ANDHRA PRADESH      43.68

122 K. GATTAIAH . 21/10/1991 117 B. MOURYA TEJA . 09/05/1994

129 M.G. VIVEK . 21/11/1991 131 P. PUSHPA RAJ . 16/12/1991

7 MAHARASTRA      44.59

406 PRAVIN YADAV . 08/09/1991 413 TEJAS SALIAN . 07/02/1991

407 RAHUL MULE . 04/02/1992 419 S THINGALAYA 03/01/1991

8 WEST BENGAL      45.34

607 ANIL SOREN . 30/06/1991 610 NOOR ALAM ANCHAR 24/06/1993

608 BUDDADEB SARKAR . 11/12/1991 609 USUF KHANSAMA . 02/01/1993

Event # 20 BOYS 20&UN 4x400m Relay

TIME:- 16:15 HRS

5/29/2010
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# N.R.:-:INDIAN TEAM . 3:10.08 OCT-02

% M.R.:-:ANDHRA PRADESH TEAM AP 3:16.43 2006

1 HARYANA    3:24.45

228 KAPIL . 30/10/1993 236 SACHIN KUMAR . 25/05/1994

244 BIJENDER PANGHAL 10/01/1991 237 SANDEEP . 31/10/1994

2 ANDHRA PRADESH    3:26.12

137 V. APPALA NAIDU . 12/10/1991 125 K. RAMA RAO . 18/12/1991

124 K. LAXMAN . 15/11/1992 126 K. RAMULU . 15/11/1992

3 TAMILNADU    3:26.60

495 PREM KUMAR . 06/02/1993 499 HARIPUTHRAN . 14/07/1991

494 MD IMRAN ARAFATH 23/08/1991 498 BINU AQUITTO . 07/01/1991

4 KERALA    3:34.57

341 DEEPUMON JOSEPH . 21/03/1992 336 ARUNKUMAR. U.N . 20/02/1992

346 NELRIN JOY . 19/05/1991 345 NEERAJ C.M . 21/05/1992

DELHI        DNS

UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Event # 21 BOYS 20&UN 10000m Walk

TIME:- 6:00 HRS

28-5-2010

# N.R.:-:VIJAY GAHLOT NORTHZONE :42:58.00 MAR-2000

% M.R.:-:GURMEET SINGH PUN :43:58.40 2004

1 MANI RAM PATEL . 19/09/91 MADHYA PRADESH   45:38.39

2 RAM KUMAR YADAV . 02/05/93 MADHYA PRADESH   49:09.88

3 SUNIL HARAL . 08/07/92 MAHARASTRA   50:11.15

4 SHYAM KUMAR YADAV 31/12/92 MADHYA PRADESH   50:50.40

5 E.SATISH KUMAR . 04/09/92 ANDHRA PRADESH   59:31.97

6 AFZAL NAZEER . 17/09/92 KERALA 1::00:47.07

DHARMENDER KUMAR 19/03/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

DAYA SHANKER PATEL 22/01/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNF

R. AJAY KUMAR . 13/04/91 TAMILNADU        DNS

GOVINDER . 25/11/91 HARYANA        DNS

ANIL . 14/05/92 DELHI        DNS

Event # 48 BOYS 20&UN m Decathlon

# N.R.:-:BARMESHWAR . EASTZONE 6866 DEC-00

% M.R.:-:BHUPINDER SINGH PUN 6577 2006

16



1 OMVEER SINGH . 09/12/92 MAHARASTRA       6277

11.90,6.63,11.98,1.74,52.40,15.80,25.28,4.00,53.73,4:52.80

2 AKHIL. S . 24/02/91 KERALA       5495

11.70,6.43,10.19,1.65,52.90,15.80,23.51,2.80,47.38,5:17.80

3 AKHIL. S.K . 14/05/92 KERALA       5115

12.20,5.57,10.97,1.62,55.70,15.90,30.83,2.90,36.49,5:17.80

4 RAMBIR SINGH . 22/08/91 HARYANA DNF

Event # 22 GIRLS 20&UN 100m 

TIME:- 16:00 HRS

5/27/2010

# N.R.:-:SARAWATI DEY INDIA 11.75 JULY-96

% M.R.:-:MEERA SINGH DEL 12.18 2002

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 NIRUPAMA SUNDERRAJ 24/11/92 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      12.10

2 SRABANI NANDA . 05/07/91 ORISSA +0.0m/s      12.20

3 SUNANDA SARKAR . 21/07/94 TRIPURA +0.0m/s      12.30

4 REBECCA JOSE . 12/01/92 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      12.40

5 RENUBALA MAHANTA 01/01/91 ORISSA +0.0m/s      12.50

6 HASMEET KAUR . 01/06/91 DELHI +0.0m/s      12.60

7 BAGYASHREE SHIRKE 08/02/91 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      12.80

8 SANTI BISWAS . 29/09/93 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      12.90

Heat- 1

1 NIRUPAMA SUNDERRAJ 24/11/92 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      12.80

2 SANTI BISWAS . 29/09/93 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      13.20

3 CHAVI SAHRAWAT . 12/07/92 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s      13.30

4 KIRANMAY MARAN . 09/09/93 ASSAM +0.0m/s      13.40

5 PUSHPANJALI . 16/12/92 BIHAR +0.0m/s      14.60

6 AVANTIKA MAHAJAN 21/02/91 GUJRAT +0.0m/s      17.60

R. KOWSALYA . 04/06/92 TAMILNADU        DNS

CH. SHANTI . 13/08/91 ANDHRA PRADESH        DNS

Heat- 2

1 SUNANDA SARKAR . 21/07/94 TRIPURA +0.0m/s      12.20

2 RENUBALA MAHANTA 01/01/91 ORISSA +0.0m/s      12.40

3 SWATHIPRABHA.A. V. 29/01/92 KERALA +0.0m/s      12.90

4 SHALINI NAIK . 23/10/92 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      13.20
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5 AARTI CHAUDHARY . 06/05/91 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s      13.40

6 K. RUPA . 06/08/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      13.70

MELANIE MARY MEYERS 03/09/91 TAMILNADU        DNF

Heat- 3

1 SRABANI NANDA . 05/07/91 ORISSA +0.0m/s      12.40

2 BAGYASHREE SHIRKE 08/02/91 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      12.50

3 REBECCA JOSE . 12/01/92 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      12.60

4 HASMEET KAUR . 01/06/91 DELHI +0.0m/s      12.80

5 SINI ALEX . 21/05/92 KERALA +0.0m/s      13.60

6 K. ACHYUTHA KUMARI 10/01/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      13.90

7 PEU KARMAKAR . 31/01/94 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      13.90

Event # 23 GIRLS 20&UN 200m 

TIME:- 14:45 HRS

5/29/2010

# N.R.:-:V. PANDESHWARI TN 23.95 OCT-97

% M.R.:-:MUKTI SAHA WB 24.47 2001

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 NIRUPAMA SUNDERRAJ 24/11/92 KARNATAKA +0.2m/s      25.54

2 SRABANI NANDA . 05/07/91 ORISSA +0.2m/s      25.56

3 SUNANDA SARKAR . 21/07/94 TRIPURA +0.2m/s      25.76

4 ASWATHI MOHANAN . 02/08/92 KERALA +0.2m/s      26.01

5 G. MOUNIKA . 18/12/92 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.2m/s      26.31

6 HASMEET KAUR . 01/06/91 DELHI +0.2m/s      26.56

7 SWATHIPRABHA.A. V. 29/01/92 KERALA +0.2m/s      27.40

TWINKEL PUNDIR . 10/12/92 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Heat- 1

1 SRABANI NANDA . 05/07/91 ORISSA -0.1m/s      25.28

2 ASWATHI MOHANAN . 02/08/92 KERALA -0.1m/s      25.67

3 BHARANI .C. GOWDA 06/09/92 KARNATAKA -0.1m/s      26.65

4 G. ANURADHA . 05/08/93 ANDHRA PRADESH -0.1m/s      27.86

5 POORNIMA THAKUR . 15/04/92 CHHATISGARH -0.1m/s      30.69

6 AVANTIKA MAHAJAN 21/02/91 GUJRAT -0.1m/s      36.25

DEBASHRI MAJUMDAR 06/04/91 WEST BENGAL        DNS

Heat- 2

1 G. MOUNIKA . 18/12/92 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      25.87
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2 SWATHIPRABHA.A. V. 29/01/92 KERALA +0.0m/s      26.73

3 SANTI BISWAS . 29/09/93 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      26.85

4 TANVI SHANBHAG . 16/10/92 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s      27.09

5 CHAVI SAHRAWAT . 12/07/92 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s      27.30

6 SUNITI NISHAD . 01/01/93 CHHATISGARH +0.0m/s      30.63

SHALINI NAIK . 23/10/92 KARNATAKA        DNS

Heat- 3

1 NIRUPAMA SUNDERRAJ 24/11/92 KARNATAKA -0.1m/s      25.28

2 SUNANDA SARKAR . 21/07/94 TRIPURA -0.1m/s      25.34

3 HASMEET KAUR . 01/06/91 DELHI -0.1m/s      26.33

4 TWINKEL PUNDIR . 10/12/92 UTTAR PRADESH -0.1m/s      26.61

5 NILIMA BOSE . 14/02/91 WEST BENGAL -0.1m/s      26.85

6 S. SAJITHA BANU . 25/01/91 TAMILNADU -0.1m/s      27.14

Event # 24 GIRLS 20&UN 400m 

TIME:- 17:15 HRS

5/27/2010

# N.R.:-:K. SOLAIMATHI KER 53.00 AUG-95

% M.R.:-:MANJIT KAUR PUN 53.25 2001

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 DEBASHRI MAJUMDAR 06/04/91 WEST BENGAL      56.70

2 ASWATHI MOHANAN . 02/08/92 KERALA      57.40

3 ARYA. C . 10/05/92 KERALA      57.50

4 G. MOUNIKA . 18/12/92 ANDHRA PRADESH      58.50

5 BHARANI .C. GOWDA 06/09/92 KARNATAKA      58.80

6 ANJU . 18/03/92 HARYANA      59.80

7 TWINKEL PUNDIR . 10/12/92 UTTAR PRADESH    1:00.00

8 PADMINI . 22/02/92 KARNATAKA    1:00.70

Heat- 1

1 ASWATHI MOHANAN . 02/08/92 KERALA      59.20

2 BHARANI .C. GOWDA 06/09/92 KARNATAKA      59.90

3 NILIMA BOSE . 14/02/91 WEST BENGAL    1:00.10

4 S. SUJITHA . 15/03/91 TAMILNADU    1:01.80

5 TANVI SHANBHAG . 16/10/92 MAHARASTRA    1:05.00

6 ANITA YADAV . 24/05/93 CHHATISGARH    1:05.10

Y. HARINI . 07/02/91 ANDHRA PRADESH        DNF

19



Heat- 2

1 ARYA. C . 10/05/92 KERALA      58.50

2 TWINKEL PUNDIR . 10/12/92 UTTAR PRADESH      59.40

3 ANJU . 18/03/92 HARYANA      59.90

4 KIRANMAY MARAN . 09/09/93 ASSAM    1:03.00

5 NITHYASHREE.C.A . 08/01/94 KARNATAKA    1:05.10

6 PAYAL DILLIWAR . 10/08/94 CHHATISGARH    1:11.90

Heat- 3

1 DEBASHRI MAJUMDAR 06/04/91 WEST BENGAL      58.20

2 G. MOUNIKA . 18/12/92 ANDHRA PRADESH      59.30

3 PADMINI . 22/02/92 KARNATAKA      59.70

4 SUKHWINDER KAUR . 19/11/91 PUNJAB    1:04.30

5 S. SAJITHA BANU . 25/01/91 TAMILNADU    1:06.10

RITU . 24/12/92 HARYANA        DNF

Event # 25 GIRLS 20&UN 800m 

TIME:- 15:45 HRS

5/29/2010

# N.R.:-:TINTU LUKKA KER 2:05.21 MAY-08

% M.R.:-:TINTU LUKKA KER 2:05.21 MAY-08

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 RITU . 24/12/92 JHARKHAND    2:17.45

2 FULON KAHTUN . 14/12/91 WEST BENGAL    2:20.04

3 SHRUTHI .K.C . 10/08/91 KARNATAKA    2:22.42

4 PELONG DEOGAM . 10/02/92 JHARKHAND    2:29.46

5 POOJA PANDEY . 25/12/93 CHHATISGARH    2:35.79

6 RESIN GEORGE . 31/05/93 KERALA    2:35.87

ANITA YADAV . 24/05/93 CHHATISGARH        DNF

SARITA YADAV . 28/11/92 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

Heat- 1

1 RITU . 24/12/92 JHARKHAND    2:25.20

2 SHRUTHI .K.C . 10/08/91 KARNATAKA    2:27.50

3 RESIN GEORGE . 31/05/93 KERALA    2:34.90

4 SARITA YADAV . 28/11/92 UTTAR PRADESH    2:40.60

5 ANITA YADAV . 24/05/93 CHHATISGARH    2:49.10

ANCHAL . 29/04/93 DELHI        DNS
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G. SOWMIYA . 10/06/91 TAMILNADU        DNS

REENA TOMAR . 09/12/93 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

Heat- 2

1 FULON KAHTUN . 14/12/91 WEST BENGAL    2:26.50

2 PELONG DEOGAM . 10/02/92 JHARKHAND    2:32.70

3 POOJA PANDEY . 25/12/93 CHHATISGARH    2:38.10

4 HEENA VERMA . 27/08/91 GUJRAT    3:44.30

SONIYA. P.M . 12/02/91 KERALA        DNS

RITU . 24/12/92 HARYANA        DNS

ARTI YADAV . 01/07/92 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

Event # 26 GIRLS 20&UN 1500m 

TIME:- 15:45 HRS

27-5-2010

# N.R.:-:GEETA MANRAL NORTHZONE 4:27.40 FEB-99

% M.R.:-:JHUMA KHATUN WB 4:30.95 2006

1 NAVJOBAN KAUR . 12/02/91 PUNJAB    4:45.80

2 SHRUTHI .K.C . 10/08/91 KARNATAKA    4:46.90

3 SAHANARA KHATUN . 30/10/93 WEST BENGAL    4:49.70

4 REKHA PATEL . 17/06/91 UTTAR PRADESH    4:53.30

5 ARCHANA PAL . 01/08/92 UTTAR PRADESH    5:03.10

6 THARA. M.D . 04/03/94 KERALA    5:09.70

7 B. VANITHA . 02/05/91 ANDHRA PRADESH    5:11.20

8 M. SRUTHI . 11/11/92 ANDHRA PRADESH    5:11.50

9 SONIYA. P.M . 12/02/91 KERALA    5:12.00

10 RIZWANA KAKERI . 07/08/91 MAHARASTRA    5:12.20

11 POOJA PANDEY . 25/12/93 CHHATISGARH    5:13.00

ANCHAL . 29/04/93 DELHI        DNS

P. DHANAPRIYA . 16/05/94 TAMILNADU        DNS

ARTI YADAV . 01/07/92 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

K.R.ANNIE . 12/10/93 KERALA        DNS

SAKSHI . 04/04/91 HARYANA        DNS

Event # 27 GIRLS 20&UN 3000m 

TIME:- 6:30 HRS

27-5-2010

# N.R.:-:SUNITA RANI INDIA 9:13.57 AUG-96
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% M.R.:-:KAVITA RAUT MAH :10:12.74 2003

1 REKHA PATEL . 17/06/91 UTTAR PRADESH   10:30.20

2 ANUPAMA SARKAR . 19/02/91 WEST BENGAL   10:31.40

3 SAHANARA KHATUN . 30/10/93 WEST BENGAL   10:32.80

4 SOBHA. V.V . 28/03/92 KERALA   10:43.20

5 NAVJOBAN KAUR . 12/02/91 PUNJAB   10:54.10

6 M. SRUTHI . 11/11/92 ANDHRA PRADESH   11:11.50

7 RIYA THOMAS . 20/05/92 KERALA   12:11.70

8 MEENU NIRWAL . 26/04/94 UTTAR PRADESH   12:30.60

JALPA PANCHAL . 23/01/93 GUJRAT        DNF

B. VANITHA . 02/05/91 ANDHRA PRADESH        DNF

THARA. M.D . 04/03/94 KERALA        DNF

P. DHANALAKSHMI . 30/05/91 TAMILNADU        DNS

P. DHANAPRIYA . 16/05/94 TAMILNADU        DNS

OMESHWARI . 10/11/93 CHHATISGARH        DNS

Event # 28 GIRLS 20&UN 5000m 

TIME:- 7:30 HRS

29-5-2010

# N.R.:-:SUNITA RANI INDIA :16:21.59 AUG-97

% M.R.:-:L. SURIYA TN :17:41.17 JUL-09

1 MONIKA ATHRE . 26/03/92 MAHARASTRA   18:47.79

2 SOBHA. V.V . 28/03/92 KERALA   19:11.27

3 ARCHANA PAL . 01/08/92 UTTAR PRADESH   20:26.97

4 OMESHWARI . 10/11/93 CHHATISGARH   22:03.05

ANUPAMA SARKAR . 19/02/91 WEST BENGAL        DNF

P. DHANALAKSHMI . 30/05/91 TAMILNADU        DNS

Event # 29 GIRLS 20&UN 100m Hurdles

TIME:- 15:15 HRS

5/28/2010

# N.R.:-:MUKTI SAHA WB 14.04 04.07.2001

% M.R.:-:MUKTI SAHA WB 14.04 2001

RESULTS OF FINALS

1 G. GAYATHRY . 27/04/91 TAMILNADU -0.3m/s      14.18

2 J. HEMASHREE . 06/09/91 TAMILNADU -0.3m/s      14.99

3 SUMANDEEP KAUR . 04/10/94 PUNJAB -0.3m/s      15.45

22



4 DIVYA PAUL . 24/05/92 KERALA -0.3m/s      15.62

5 ANJU RANI . 25/09/92 PUNJAB -0.3m/s      15.75

6 PURNIMA HEMBRAM . 10/07/93 ORISSA -0.3m/s      16.34

AKICHA GAZI . 25/05/91 WEST BENGAL        DNF

P. JYOTHI . 30/09/92 ANDHRA PRADESH        DNS

Heat- 1

1 J. HEMASHREE . 06/09/91 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      14.79

2 DIVYA PAUL . 24/05/92 KERALA +0.0m/s      15.57

3 P. JYOTHI . 30/09/92 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s      17.24

4 RAKSHA .P . 02/12/91 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      17.97

PRIYANKA MAVI . 02/06/92 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

PAYAL DILLIWAR . 10/08/94 CHHATISGARH        DNS

Heat- 2

1 G. GAYATHRY . 27/04/91 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s      14.47

2 AKICHA GAZI . 25/05/91 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s      15.56

3 ANJU RANI . 25/09/92 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      15.64

4 SUMANDEEP KAUR . 04/10/94 PUNJAB +0.0m/s      15.65

5 PURNIMA HEMBRAM . 10/07/93 ORISSA +0.0m/s      16.71

6 VISHALAKSHI .G. . 26/09/92 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s      17.06

7 ADHEENA. P.G . 22/01/93 KERALA +0.0m/s      17.58

Event # 30 GIRLS 20&UN 400m Hurdles

TIME:- 14:15 HRS

5/29/2010

# N.R.:-:DEBI BOSE INDIA 58.81 06-12-1996

% M.R.:-:A. KALYANI AP 1:02.10 2001

1 S. SUJITHA . 15/03/91 TAMILNADU    1:06.49

2 ASWATHY. G . 13/07/93 KERALA    1:12.02

3 ANITA YADAV . 10/09/91 MAHARASTRA    1:12.35

4 MEENU NIRWAL . 26/04/94 UTTAR PRADESH    1:17.18

5 NITHYASHREE.C.A . 08/01/94 KARNATAKA    1:17.84

6 RUPALI GHATAKULE 06/05/91 MAHARASTRA    1:18.80

7 NAINCY  CHAUHAN . 12/07/93 UTTAR PRADESH    1:24.62

Event # 31 GIRLS 20&UN  High Jump

TIME:- 16:30 HRS

28-5-2010
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# N.R.:-:BOBBY ALOYSUIS SOUTHZONE 1.75 05-11-1992

% M.R.:-:M. SANGEETA TN 1.74 2001

1 SUNITA . 12/02/91 HARYANA 1.53m

2 SHIPU MONDAL . 15/01/94 WEST BENGAL 1.53m

SONU . 07/07/93 HARYANA         NM

SOUMYA PATKI . 09/10/91 MAHARASTRA         NM

G.M. AISHWARAYA . 01/03/91 KARNATAKA        DNS

G. MARY SHALINI . 03/04/90 TAMILNADU        DNS

Event # 32 GIRLS 20&UN  Pole Vault

TIME:- 8:15 HRS

28-5-2010

# N.R.:-:V.S. SUREKHA TN 3.45 OCT-03

% M.R.:-:V.S. SUREKHA TN 3.45 2003

1 ANOOSHA. K.K . 05/04/91 KERALA 3.10m

2 JUBY PAILY . 13/08/92 KERALA 2.70m

3 SINJU PRAKASH. M.K. 27/12/93 KERALA 2.70m

Event # 33 GIRLS 20&UN  Long Jump

TIME:- 15:00 HRS

28-5-2010

# N.R.:-:RUTA PATKAR MAH 6.25 03-10-2002

% M.R.:-:RUTA PATKAR MAH 6.25 2002

1 RENUBALA MAHANTA 01/01/91 ORISSA +0.0m/s 6.09m

                     5.85, 5.80, 6.01, NM, 6.09, 6.02

2 SHRADDHA GHULE . 06/03/91 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s 5.97m

                     5.97, FOUL, 5.81, 5.88, NM, FOUL

3 TANJILA KHATUN . 11/03/92 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s 5.76m

                     5.62, FOUL, FOUL, 5.67, 5.76, 5.64

4 SREEDURGA. C . 21/05/91 KERALA +0.0m/s 5.64m

5 SHIPU MONDAL . 15/01/94 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s 5.55m

6 G.M. AISHWARAYA . 01/03/91 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 5.54m

7 S. PREETHI . 30/08/91 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 5.32m

8 J. HEMASHREE . 06/09/91 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 5.28m

9 K. ACHYUTHA KUMARI 10/01/94 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s 5.18m

10 JAYSHREE HANDIQUE 12/10/94 ASSAM +0.0m/s 4.84m

11 JOLLY V.M . 01/09/92 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 4.57m
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12 AARTI CHAUDHARY . 06/05/91 UTTAR PRADESH +0.0m/s 4.35m

13 G. NAGA SATYA . 30/05/91 ANDHRA PRADESH +0.0m/s 4.21m

14 SUNITI NISHAD . 01/01/93 CHHATISGARH +0.0m/s 4.09m

NATASHA CHACKO . 16/10/91 KERALA       FOUL

ARCHANA DEVI . 07/10/93 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

PUSHPANJALI . 16/12/92 BIHAR        DNS

Event # 34 GIRLS 20&UN  Triple Jump

TIME:- 8:15 HRS

5/28/2010

# N.R.:-:G. GAYATRI TN 13.36 NOV-09

% M.R.:-:G. GAYATRI TN 12.87 JULY-2009

1 G. GAYATHRY . 27/04/91 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 12.84m

                     12.64, 12.84, FOUL, 12.72, 11.38, FOUL

2 SREEDURGA. C . 21/05/91 KERALA +0.0m/s 12.15m

                     11.74, 11.73, 12.15, 12.09, FOUL, FOUL

3 SHRADDHA GHULE . 06/03/91 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s 12.03m

                     11.38, 11.52, FOUL, 11.92, FOUL, 12.03

4 AMITHA BABY . 20/03/91 KERALA +0.0m/s 11.89m

5 MELANIE MARY MEYERS 03/09/91 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 11.44m

6 JOLLY V.M . 01/09/92 KARNATAKA +0.0m/s 10.63m

7 POORNIMA THAKUR . 15/04/92 CHHATISGARH +0.0m/s 9.78m

R. VEERAMMA . 18/03/91 ANDHRA PRADESH        DNS

Event # 35 GIRLS 20&UN  Discus Throw

TIME:- 15:30 HRS

29-5-2010

# N.R.:-:SEEMA ANTIL HAR 59.26 04-10-2002

% M.R.:-:SEEMA ANTIL HAR 59.26 2002

1 PARMILA . 15/05/91 HARYANA 44.31m

                     40.47, FOUL, 39.10, 42.12, 41.33, 44.31

2 RASHMI . 20/09/94 UTTAR PRADESH 34.89m

                     33.11, 33.80, FOUL, 34.89, 33.78, 29.30

3 RICHA RAJ . 05/02/94 BIHAR 27.81m

                     27.00, 22.72, 26.88, FOUL, 24.98, 27.81

AMBEY YADAV . 13/10/91 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

M.R.GUNASUNDARI . 24/05/93 TAMILNADU        DNS
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Event # 36 GIRLS 20&UN  Hammer Throw

TIME:- 9:30 HRS

28-5-2010

# N.R.:-:SEEMA JHAKAR HAR 52.34 25-07-09

% M.R.:-:MANJU BALA GUJ 52.26 MAY-08

1 MINAKSHI . 30/08/91 UTTAR PRADESH 44.90m

                     43.76, FOUL, FOUL, 43.98, 44.50, 44.90

2 SONIYA SUDHAKAR SHINDE 02/01/93 MAHARASTRA 40.53m

                     38.60, FOUL, 37.99, 40.53, 40.48, FOUL

3 SONAM . 16/05/92 UTTAR PRADESH 38.85m

                     38.85, 36.76, FOUL, 37.44, 38.85, FOUL

4 R. MUTHU SELVI . 10/06/91 TAMILNADU 36.81m

Event # 37 GIRLS 20&UN  Javelin Throw

TIME:- 15:00 HRS

28-5-2010

# N.R.:-:SUMAN DEVI UP 52.33 29-10-02

% M.R.:-:SUMAN DEVI UP 51.10 2004

1 ANNU RANI . 28/08/92 DELHI 46.87m

                     42.26, FOUL, 43.19, 44.92, 39.35, 46.87

2 SOPHIA KISPOTTA . 27/07/91 JHARKHAND 37.79m

                     35.00, 36.20, 37.57, 37.79, 36.34, FOUL

3 BIJI MOHAN . 21/05/91 KERALA 34.30m

                     32.34, FOUL, FOUL, 34.30, 33.50, FOUL

4 K. LAXMI . 06/05/91 ANDHRA PRADESH 25.71m

ANU RANI . 28/08/92 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

T. MANISHA . 18/11/92 TAMILNADU        DNS

MADHUPRIYA . 22/07/93 TAMILNADU        DNS

Event # 38 GIRLS 20&UN  Shot Put

TIME:- 15:30 HRS

27-5-2010

# N.R.:-:MANPREET KAUR PUN 15.44 MAY-08

% M.R.:-:MANPREET KAUR PUN 15.44 MAY-08

1 PINKI DEY . 03/04/92 WEST BENGAL 13.03m

                     12.51, 13.03, 12.45, 12.62, FOUL, 12.22

2 AMBEY YADAV . 13/10/91 UTTAR PRADESH 11.18m
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                     10.35, 11.18, 10.60, FOUL, 10.45, 10.33

3 PARMILA . 15/05/91 HARYANA 9.54m

                     9.33, 9.54, FOUL, 8.97, FOUL, 9.20

M.R.GUNASUNDARI . 24/05/93 TAMILNADU        DNS

RASHMI . 20/09/94 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

ARADHNA RAJPUT . 25/01/91 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

Event # 39 GIRLS 20&UN 4x100m Relay

TIME:- 17:30 HRS

5/28/2010

# N.R.:-:INDIAN TEAM . 45.85 16-11-93

% M.R.:-:KARNATAKA TEAM KAR 48.38 2001

1 KARNATAKA      49.43

272 SHALINI NAIK . 23/10/1992 275 BHARANI .C. GOWDA 06/09/1992

271 REBECCA JOSE . 12/01/1992 259 NIRUPAMA SUNDERRAJ 24/11/1992

2 TAMILNADU      49.70

493 M MEYERS 03/09/1991 488 S. PREETHI . 30/08/1991

480 J. HEMASHREE . 06/09/1991 477 G. GAYATHRY . 27/04/1991

3 WEST BENGAL      51.39

603 SANTI BISWAS . 29/09/1993 605 TANJILA KHATUN . 11/03/1992

600 PEU KARMAKAR . 31/01/1994 595 AKICHA GAZI . 25/05/1991

4 KERALA      52.00

310 NATASHA CHACKO . 16/10/1991 293 ADHEENA. P.G . 22/01/1993

324 SWATHIPRABHA.A. V. 29/01/1992 316 SINI ALEX . 21/05/1992

ORISSA        DNS

Event # 40 GIRLS 20&UN 4x400m Relay

TIME:- 16:30 HRS

5/29/2010

# N.R.:-:SOUTHZONE TEAM . 3:23.30 11-11-1996

% M.R.:-:ANDHRA PRADESH TEAM AP 3:58.44 2002

1 KERALA    3:54.59 *NMR

318 SONIYA. P.M . 12/02/1991 296 ANJU VARGHESE . 02/03/1994

301 ASWATHI MOHANAN . 02/08/1992 300 ARYA. C . 10/05/1992

2 WEST BENGAL    4:03.15

597 ANUPAMA SARKAR . 19/02/1991 599 NILIMA BOSE . 14/02/1991

598 FULON KAHTUN . 14/12/1991 606 DEBASHRI MAJUMDAR 06/04/1991
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3 ANDHRA PRADESH    4:10.99

103 G. ANURADHA . 05/08/1993 113 Y. HARINI . 07/02/1991

101 B. VANITHA . 02/05/1991 104 G. MOUNIKA . 18/12/1992

4 TAMILNADU    4:11.00

476 S.NEELAVENI . 03/09/1992 489 S. SAJITHA BANU . 25/01/1991

480 J. HEMASHREE . 06/09/1991 490 S. SUJITHA . 15/03/1991

Event # 41 GIRLS 20&UN 10000m Walk

TIME:-6:00 HRS

29-5-2010

# N.R.:-:S. PAVANI AP :50:46.70 APR-02

% M.R.:-:S. PAVANI AP :50:46.70 2002

1 MEESHMA. K.M . 24/06/92 KERALA 1::01:11.30

2 ANITHA MAHALA . 01/05/91 KARNATAKA 1::03:55.50

3 JIJIMOL. R . 29/05/91 KERALA 1::05:07.60

4 SHANTI KUMARI . 15/08/94 PUNJAB 1::06:47.80

5 SUMEDHA YADAV . 10/07/91 UTTAR PRADESH 1::13:30.50

6 NIBEDITA SAHU . 01/09/92 ORISSA 1::19:13.00

MAMTA . 06/10/91 HARYANA        DNF

RITA HEMBRAM . 07/08/92 ORISSA        DNF

S. VIDHYA . 17/04/91 TAMILNADU        DNS

Event # 59 GIRLS 20&UN m Heptathlon

# N.R.:-:SOMA BISWAS EASTZONE 5081 OCT-96

% M.R.:-:SHILPA SUNDER KAR 4567 2006

1 NATASHA CHACKO . 16/10/91 KERALA       3578

16.97,1.38,7.85,27.27,5.13,22.85,2:49.38

2 S.NEELAVENI . 03/09/92 TAMILNADU       3521

16.09,1.35,7.94,28.15,4.93,23.32,2:50.98

3 PURNIMA HEMBRAM . 10/07/93 ORISSA       3486

15.98,1.35,7.45,27.12,4.70,21.05,2:50.72

4 ADHEENA. P.G . 22/01/93 KERALA       3196

5 SNEHA NANDE . 09/12/91 MAHARASTRA       2800

6 ASWATHY. G . 13/07/93 KERALA       2619

7 R. VEERAMMA . 18/03/91 ANDHRA PRADESH DNF
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